DS1810
2 of 5
OPERATION - POWER MONITOR
The DS1810 provides the function of detecting out-of-tolerance power supply conditions and warning a
processor-based system of impending power failure.  When VCC is detected as out-of-tolerance, the RST
signal is asserted. On power-up, RST  is kept active for approximately 150 ms after the power supply has
reached the selected tolerance. This allows the power supply and microprocessor to stabilize before RST
is released.

(VCCTP (MAX) to VCCTP (MIN))
tF 300 �s
VCC Slew Rate
(VCCTP (MIN) to VCCTP (MAX))
tR 0 ns
VCC Detect to RST tRPU 100 150 300 ms 4
DS1810
5 of 5
NOTES:
1. All voltages are referenced to ground.
2. Measured with VCC � 2.7 volts.
3. Measured with RST  output open.
4. tR = 5 �s.
PART MARKING CODES
“A”, “B”, &“C” represent the device type.
810 - DS1810
811 - DS1811
812 - DS1812
813 - DS1813
815 - DS1815
816 - DS1816
817 - DS1817
818 - DS1818
“D” represents the device tolerance.
A - 5%
B - 10%
C - 15%